

## PRESS RELEASE

Paris, 07 November 2017

## CNP Assurances supports APAJH Awards for the 13<sup>th</sup> consecutive year

As a partner of 13<sup>th</sup> annual APAJH awards, CNP Assurances reaffirms its commitment to the integration of persons with disabilities.

Today in Paris, CNP Assurances will present the Town Citizenship and Public Service award (*Ville citoyenne et service public*) in recognition of public and private initiatives promoting the social integration of persons with disabilities, at an awards ceremony organised by the Association for Youth and Adults with Disabilities (APAJH).

This award honours public initiatives aimed at ensuring equal access for disabled citizens and fostering understanding of their needs in towns and public services. As a partner of the awards since their inception, CNP Assurances is mobilising once again for the social integration of persons with disabilities.

CNP Assurances has been committed to promoting diversity and non-discrimination in the workplace since 1995. In 2015, the Group signed an agreement with social partners, for the seventh time, on the employment of workers with disabilities.

CNP Assurances' steadfast commitment to equality and diversity in the workplace was recognised in 2009, when the Group obtained the label Diversité, which was renewed in 2012, and then again in 2016, for four additional years.

CNP Assurances also strives to raise awareness on a daily basis among its employees and managers, with a view to broadening their perspective on all forms of disability.

## **About CNP Assurances**

CNP Assurances is the leading personal insurer in France with net profit of €1.2 billion in 2016. The Group is also active in Europe and Latin America, with a strong presence in Brazil. It has more than 35 million personal protection policyholders worldwide and more than 14 million in savings and pension plans. For 160 years, CNP Assurances has been protecting people against the risks of everyday life. We design and manage life insurance, pension, personal risk and protection products, including credit protection insurance and health insurance.

- With respect to personal insurance in France, CNP Assurances markets its products via La Banque Postale and the Caisses d'Épargne, as well as through its own network, Amétis. In Brazil its second market the Group is a partner of Caixa Econômica Federal, the country's second largest state-owned bank.
- With respect to group insurance, CNP Assurances designs bespoke products in the fields of health and protection, pensions and credit protection insurance designed to meet the needs of companies, local authorities, mutual insurance companies, associations and banks, in both Europe and Latin America.

CNP Assurances has been listed on the Paris Stock Exchange since October 1998 (Premier Marché) and relies on a stable shareholder base embodied by a pact signed between its main shareholders (Caisse des Dépôts, La Banque Postale, Groupe BPCE and the French state).

## **Press contacts:**

Florence de Montmarin | +33 (0)1 42 18 86 51 Tamara Bernard | +33 (0)1 42 18 86 19 servicepresse@cnp.fr